ORIGINAL

Decision No. 73075

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of the CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a municipal corporation, re the construction of a structure separating the grade crossing of SEPULVEDA BOULEVARD and the Coast Line railroad tracks of the Southern Pacific Company at RAYMER STREET, Crossing No. E-453.9.

Application No. 48878 Filed October 17, 1966

ORDER

The City of Los Angeles is hereby authorized to construct a crossing at separated grades of Sepulveda Boulevard under the tracks of the Southern Pacific Company at the location and substantially as shown on Exhibits 2 and 7 filed with the application herein, to be identified as Crossing No. E-453.9-B.

Also, the City of Los Angeles is hereby authorized to construct a temporary crossing at grade, to be used only during the period of construction of the grade separation, to be located approximately 200 feet east of the existing Sepulveda Boulevard crossing, to be identified as Crossing No. E-453.91. Protection at the temporary crossing shall be by two Standard No. 8 crossing signals (General Order No. 75-B) supplemented with automatic gate arms. Construction shall be equal or superior to Standard No. 2 of General Order No. 72. Upon opening to traffic of the temporary crossing, existing Sepulveda Boulevard Crossing No. E-453.9 shall be abandoned and closed to public use and travel. Upon opening No. E-453.91 shall be abandoned and closed to public use and travel.

Construction and maintenance expense shall be borne in accordance with an agreement to be entered into between the parties relative thereto and a copy of said agreement, together with plans of said crossing approved by the Southern Pacific Company, shall be filed with the Commission within one hundred eighty days from the date hereof. Should the parties fail to agree, the Commission will apportion the cost of construction and maintenance by further order.

Within thirty days after completion pursuant to this order applicant shall so advise the Commission in writing. This authorization will expire if not exercised within three years unless time be extended or if conditions are not complied with.

The effective date of this order shall be thirty days after the date hereof.

	Dated at _	San Francisco	, California, this _	12 h
day of	SEPTEMBER			
•	· . •		V. Sh	
			Let / Athil	
Į.		7	1 00	Resident
	,		allam li &	Bunes
		4	Lugada	
		1	18.01. = 1/2	
		ملا	VIAMOUN FISHER	us 19
			X DOM	
,		تے	A Comm	ilssioners /